505354343 03/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5401130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIANMING DENG	02/11/2019
BAODING ZHANG	02/11/2019
SHUANG LIU	02/11/2019
CHAO DONG	02/11/2019
XIHUAN SUN	02/11/2019
XIAOXING HUANG	02/11/2019
ZHOU DENG	02/11/2019
YUNZHAN LI	02/11/2019
YUE LU	02/11/2019
LILI	02/11/2019
ZHIYU HU	02/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONGYUN BIOTECH CO. LTD	
Street Address:	NO. 568 LONGMIAN AVENUE	
Internal Address:	JIANGNING DISTRICT	
City:	NANJING, JIANGSU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	211112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16324040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(518)452-5579 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184525600

jorden.newkirk@hrfmlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI

Address Line 1: **5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE**

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

> PATENT -REEL: 048483 FRAME: 0043

505354343

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5674.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA M. HINES
SIGNATURE:	/Erica M. Hines/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2019
Total Attachments: 6	·

source=5674002 Executed Assignment (H1411879xD16FB)#page1.tif source=5674002 Executed Assignment (H1411879xD16FB)#page2.tif source=5674002 Executed Assignment (H1411879xD16FB)#page3.tif source=5674002 Executed Assignment (H1411879xD16FB)#page4.tif source=5674002 Executed Assignment (H1411879xD16FB)#page5.tif source=5674002 Executed Assignment (H1411879xD16FB)#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 048483 FRAME: 0044

Docket No.: 5674.002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

- **Xianming DENG,** a citizen of China, with an address at No. 422 Si Ming Nan Road, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361005;
- **Baoding ZHANG,** a citizen of China, with an address at No. 422 Si Ming Nan Road, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361005;
- **Shuang LIU,** a citizen of China, with an address at No. 422 Si Ming Nan Road, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361005;
- **Chao DONG**, a citizen of China, with an address at No. 422 Si Ming Nan Road, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361005;
- **Xihuan SUN,** a citizen of China, with an address at No. 422 Si Ming Nan Road, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361005;
- **Xiaoxing HUANG,** a citizen of China, with an address at No. 422 Si Ming Nan Road, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361005; and
- **Zhou DENG,** a citizen of China, with an address at No. 422 Si Ming Nan Road, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361005;
- **Yunzhan LI**, a citizen of China, with an address at No. 422 Si Ming Nan Road, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361005;
- **Yue LU,** a citizen of China, with an address at No. 422 Si Ming Nan Road, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361005;
- **Li LI,** a citizen of China, with an address at No. 422 Si Ming Nan Road, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361005;
- **Zhiyu HU**, a citizen of China, with an address at No. 422 Si Ming Nan Road, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361005;

(hereinafter, INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

THIENOPYRIMIDINE COMPOUND, PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION AND APPLICATION THEREOF

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 16/324,040, was filed on February 7, 2019, which is a U.S. National Stage Application of PCT/CN2017/103983, filed on September 28, 2017, 2017 and published as WO 2018/028721 A1 on February 15, 2018, which claims priority to CN Patent Application No. 201610646949.8, filed on August 9, 2016, and

Page 1 of 6

Docket No.: 5674.002

WHEREAS, **HONGYUN BIOTECH CO.**, **LTD.**, having an address at No. 568 Longmian Ave nue, Jiangning District, Nanjing, Jiangsu, China 211112, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said HONGYUN BIOTECH CO., LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications - including the right to claim priority to said applications - all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to HONGYUN BIOTECH CO., LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to **HONGYUN BIOTECH CO.**, LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **HONGYUN BIOTECH CO.**, LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States:

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts.

Agreed to as Assignors:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF February , 2019 .	, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>11th</u> day o
reordary, 2017.	Xims Derg
-	Xianming DENG
Witness Variang	Dated: Fob . 11 . 7019
xiao li Zhu	Dated: Feb. 11. 2019
Witness	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF February, 2019.	, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 11 th day or
	Basding ZHANG Basding ZHANG
-	Baoding ZHANG
les Thang	Dated: Fob. 11 . 2019
Witness Year li Zhu	Dated: Feb. 11. 知
Witness	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, February, 2019.	, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>11th</u> day of
	Liu Shuang Shuang LIU
-	Shuang LIU
Witness Lot Thomas	Dated:
Witness Xxao li Zhu	Dated: Feb. II. >0]

Page 3 of 6

IN TESTIM	MONY WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set m	y hand and	seal this 11 th	day of
,	, <u></u>	Don	Chao DO	hao	
			Chao DO	ONG	
Witness Z	zhang	Dated:	Feb. 11	<u> 19 مح</u>	_
	li Zhu	Dated:	Feb. 11	. xa]	
Witness					
IN TESTIM February	MONY WHEREOF, I h				day of
		Lih	nan	Sun	
			Xihuan S	UN	
Witness 2	hang	Dated:	Feb. 11.	7019	
Xiao l	li Zhu	Dated:	Feb. 11.	. วลใ	_
Witness					
IN TESTIM February,	10NY WHEREOF, I ho 2019	ereunto set m	y hand and	seal this 11 th	day of
		Xia	w xing	HUANG	
			Xiaoxing	HUANG	
Witness Z	chang	Dated:	Feb. 11.	7019	_
Witness Xwo	li Zhu	Dated:	Feb. 11	. 299	
Witness					_

Page 4 of 6

	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	nereunto set my hand and seal this <u>11th</u> day of
	ualy , <u>2015</u> .	Deng, 2/ww Zhou DENG
		Zhou DENG
	les zhang	Dated: Fob. 11. 7019
Witness	Xiao li Zhu	Dated: Feb. 11. 299
Witness		
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h uary, _2019	ereunto set my hand and seal this 11 th day of
		Yunzhan LI
	let shang	Dated: 10 . 11 . 7019
Witness	Xiao li Zhu	Dated: Feb. 11. 201
Witness		
IN <u>Febr</u>	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h uary , 2019 .	ereunto set my hand and seal this 11 th day of
	1 1	rue Lo
Witness	let 2 hang	Dated: Fob. 11. 2019
	xiao li Zhu	Dated: Feb. 11. 209
Witness		

Page 5 of 6

Docket No.: 5674.002

	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 11 th	_day of
February , 2019 .	lii	
	Li LI	
let zhang	Dated: Fob . 11 . 7019	-
Witness Yao li Zhu	Dated: Feb. 11. 20)	
Witness		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, February , 2019 .	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 11 th Zhiyu HU	_day of
Witness 2hang	Dated: Feb. 11 . 7019	
Witness Ywo li Zhu	Dated: Feb. 11. 29	-